WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1941

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No._150__

(By Mr. Dickers)

PASSED Murch 1941

In Effect Passage

ENROLLED Senate Bill No. 150

(By Mr. VICKERS)

[Passed March 1, 1941; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the common council of the municipality of Fayetteville to transfer from its municipal bond fund to its general fund not exceeding one thousand dollars of the unused excess in said municipal bond fund.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Authorizing Fayetteville Council to Transfer

- 2 Excess Funds From its Bond Fund to its General Fund.
- 3 That the common council of the municipality of Fayette-
- 4 ville in Fayette county be and it is hereby authorized and

- 5 empowered to transfer from the unused excess in its
- 6 municipal bond fund to the general fund of said munici-
- 7 pality not exceeding one thousand dollars to meet exist-
- 8 ing emergencies in the said general fund.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.
() ME Knin
Chairman Senate Committee
Leon Kics
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Senate
man from S
Takes effect passage
abace Wallsus
Clerk of the Senate
- Turliff
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Burne 1 Mandolch
President of the Senate
Malelin R. amold
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approved this the 14th
the contract of the contract o
day of 1941.
Matthew M mane
Governor.
2
Filed in the office of the Secretary of State
Wm. S. O'BRIEN,
Secretary of State